# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7842927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MINE INNOVATION ENGINEERING GMBH	05/06/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MINE ONE GMBH
Street Address:	ALT-MOABIT 60A
City:	BERLIN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-10555

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17107413

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jkllp3000-100@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBS & KIM LLP
Address Line 1: 303 WYMAN STREET

Address Line 2: STE. 300

Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MNE-113-US-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID JACOBS
SIGNATURE:	/David Jacobs/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=M13-FacSig-ASSIGN-INNOVAT-to-M1-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062965 FRAME: 0877

507795798

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between MINE Innovation Engineering GmbH of Alt-Moabit 60a, D-10555, Berlin, Germany ("the Assignor") and MINE One GmbH of Alt-Moabit 60a, D-10555, Berlin, Germany ("the Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to an Invention entitled FACIAL SIGNATURE METHODS, SYSTEMS AND SOFTWARE (hereinafter "the Invention") for which the following U.S. Patent Application has been filed: U.S. Serial No. 62/160563 filed May 12, 2015 (Attorney Docket No. MNE-113-PR), including the full and exclusive right in and to the Invention in the United States and any and all foreign countries; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and

WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee and the Assignee has agreed to accept, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, including the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries, including any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one United States dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor,

The Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right in and to the Invention in the United States and any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

Executed this day of May, 2016, at Berlin, Germany:
Rolf Herken, CEO, MINE Innovation Engineering GmbH
Executed this day of May, 2016, at Berlin, Germany:
Rolf Herken, CEO, MINE One GmbH

PATENT REEL: 062965 FRAME: 0878

**RECORDED: 03/13/2023**